The adorne® capacitive-touch style keypad from Legrand®
enhances the range of design options available from Vantage®.
Stations may be configured with 1*, 3*, or 6 “button” touch
points, plus support for the auxiliary connection port (new
four wire version). Aesthetically consistent with all adorne
below chair rail electrical and low-voltage devices. Each of the
programmable Touch Switch buttons are evenly backlit with a

ADORNE© COMPONENTS
ORDERING KEY
USER INTERFACES
KST13AD-MGNA
DEVICE TYPE
BUTTON STYLE
GANG
BUTTON CONFIGURATION
KEYPAD STYLE
COLOR
ENGRAVED (Y/N)
LED COLOR
KS = Keypad Station	 T = Touch               1 = Single Gang	 1 = 1 Button		  AD = adorne©               WH = adorne White	      Y = Yes		  A = Tri-Color
					     3 = 3 Button			                   MG = adorne Magnesium	      N = No		  “ALL”
					     6 = 6 Button			                   GR = adorne Graphite
DEVICE TYPE		 BUTTON STYLE      GANGS		  BUTTON		  TRIM/FACEPLATE          BUTTON COLOR		       ENGRAVED?	 LED STATUS COLOR
					     CONFIGURATION*	 STYLE*
adorne® LV Keypad Station adorne® Button Option Configurations
Square 1 Button Square 3 Button Square 6 Button
*Vantage offers many faceplate options. Refer to Design Center to see what options are available to be ordered directly.
ORDERING INFORMATION - NON-ENGRAVED STATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION - ENGRAVED STATIONS
USER INTERFACES
Catalog # Description
KST11AD-MGNA adorne® Touch 1 Gang, 1-Button adorne Magnesium, Tri-LED Keypad Station
KST11AD-WHNA adorne® Touch 1 Gang, 1-Button adorne White, Tri-LED Keypad Station
KST11AD-GRNA adorne® Touch 1 Gang, 1-Button adorne Graphite, Tri-LED Keypad Station
KST13AD-MGNA adorne® Touch 1 Gang, 3-Button adorne Magnesium, Tri-LED Keypad Station
KST13AD-WHNA adorne® Touch 1 Gang, 3-Button adorne White, Tri-LED Keypad Station
KST13AD-GRNA adorne® Touch 1 Gang, 3-Button adorne Graphite, Tri-LED Keypad Station
KST16AD-MGNA adorne® Touch 1 Gang, 6-Button adorne Magnesium, Tri-LED Keypad Station
KST16AD-WHNA adorne® Touch 1 Gang, 6-Button adorne White, Tri-LED Keypad Station
KST16AD-GRNA adorne® Touch 1 Gang, 6-Button adorne Graphite, Tri-LED Keypad Station
Catalog # Description
KST11AD-MGYA adorne® Touch 1 Gang, 1-Button adorne Magnesium, Tri-LED Keypad Station, Engraved
KST11AD-WHYA adorne® Touch 1 Gang, 1-Button adorne White, Tri-LED Keypad Station, Engraved
KST11AD-GRYA adorne® Touch 1 Gang, 1-Button adorne Graphite, Tri-LED Keypad Station, Engraved
KST13AD-MGYA adorne® Touch 1 Gang, 3-Button adorne Magnesium, Tri-LED Keypad Station, Engraved
KST13AD-WHYA adorne® Touch 1 Gang, 3-Button adorne, Tri-LED Keypad Station, Engraved
KST13AD-GRYA adorne® Touch 1 Gang, 3-Button adorne Graphite, Tri-LED Keypad Station, Engraved
KST16AD-MGYA adorne® Touch 1 Gang, 6-Button adorne Magnesium, Tri-LED Keypad Station, Engraved
KST16AD-WHYA adorne® Touch 1 Gang, 6-Button adorne White, Tri-LED Keypad Station, Engraved
KST16AD-GRYA adorne® Touch 1 Gang, 6-Button adorne Graphite, Tri-LED Keypad Station, Engraved
ORDERING INFORMATION - ENGRAVED BUTTONS
ORDERING INFORMATION - BLANK BUTTONS
USER INTERFACES
Catalog # Description
BTN1T-DWYP adorne® Touch Fascia, 1-Button adorne White, Engraved